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IMPORTANT GRADUATION INFORMATION

Language Arts - 20 Physical Education & Health - 20

World History - 5 Visual & Performing Arts - 5

U.S. History - 10 Career Readiness, Life Literacies, & Key Skills - 5

Mathematics - 15 Financial Literacy - 2.5

Science - 15 Minimum Electives - 32.5

World Language - 10

Total Credits Needed - 140

● Testing Update

● Graduation Requirements



HP COUNSELING WEBSITE
• Hanover Park Counseling Website Link 

https://www.hanoverpark.org/o/hphs/page/guidance-home


POST HIGH SCHOOL PATHS

• College
– 4 Year
– 2 Year: County College of Morris

• Technical/Career School

• Military

• Employment



HOW TO RESEARCH COLLEGES

• Resources for the College Search
– Naviance

– Other Internet Resources
– Big Future (College Board)
– Appily

– College and University Websites

https://student.naviance.com/hanoverpark
https://bigfuture.collegeboard.org/
https://www.appily.com/


HOW TO RESEARCH COLLEGES

• Attend College Fairs
– CCM - September 2025
– HP Regional - October 2025

• Visit Colleges!!!
– Demonstrate Interest

• Speak to Current Students



FACTORS TO CONSIDER

• Be Self-Aware and Open-Minded

• Develop a List
– Size, Location, Major, Activities, Student 

Life, and Cost
– Likely, Target, Reach

– Admissions Standards Vary Year to Year
– How Many Colleges Should I Apply To? 



COLLEGE ADMISSIONS ASSESSMENTS
• SAT/ACT

– Spring of Junior Year

– Register Online
– SAT        ACT

– Test Optional Schools

– FREE Test Prep Options
– Khan Academy - SAT 
– ACT Website

https://satsuite.collegeboard.org/sat/registration/dates-deadlines
https://www.act.org/
http://www.fairtest.org/
https://www.khanacademy.org/SAT
https://www.act.org/content/act/en/products-and-services/the-act/test-preparation/free-act-test-prep.html


HOW TO APPLY & APPLICATION DEADLINES

• Common Application (Opens August 1st)
• College Website

• Early Decision (Binding Contract)
• Early Action
• Regular
• Rolling 



WHAT DO COLLEGES LOOK AT?

• Strength of Schedule/GPA

• Standardized Test Scores (If Required)

• Essay and Supplemental Questions

• Activities

• Letters of Recommendation

• Demonstrated Interest (If Applicable)



FINANCIAL AID
•FAFSA - Free Application For Federal 
Student Aid 

– Available in the Winter

•CSS Profile - Some private schools require

•Hanover Park Regional Financial Aid Night – 
October 2025

https://studentaid.gov/h/apply-for-aid/fafsa
https://cssprofile.collegeboard.org/


SCHOLARSHIPS
•Naviance

•Local Scholarship Application
– Spring of Senior Year (Google Form is 

emailed to Seniors)

•Other Resources 

https://www.hanoverpark.org/o/hphs/page/scholarships


COLLEGE ATHLETICS
•Division I, II, or III
•For DI and DII, Register with the NCAA 
Eligibility Center

•For DIII, Fill Out Profile Page
•Request Official Transcripts From 
Counseling During Spring of Junior Year

https://web3.ncaa.org/ecwr3/


LETTERS OF RECOMMENDATION
• Student Completes:

– Student Brag Sheet Google Form
– Teacher Recommendation Form 

– Ask 1-2 Teachers

• Parent Completes
– Parent Brag Sheet Google Form



NAVIANCE



NAVIANCE



NAVIANCE



NAVIANCE



NAVIANCE



FINAL THOUGHTS
•Student Must Take Ownership
•Work Together As A Family
•Discuss Finances Openly
•Start Early & Meet Deadlines
•Communication Is Key
•Juniors will be scheduled to meet with their 
counselor individually



Supervisor of Counseling
   Scott Maciag – smaciag@hpreg.org 

Department Coordinator/Counselor/
Student Assistance Coordinator

   Stephanie A. Mitchell - smitchell@hpreg.org 

Counselors
   Barbara Ford – bford@hpreg.org  
   Maria Grasso – mgrasso@hpreg.org 
   Cara Marucci – cmarucci@hpreg.org 
   Brian Propfe – bpropfe@hpreg.org 

Administrative Assistants
   Julie Lackaye – jlackaye@hpreg.org 
   Michele Massa – mmassa@hpreg.org

CEEB Code: 310501

  

THANK YOU FOR ATTENDING! 
PLEASE CONTACT US WITH ANY 

QUESTIONS.

mailto:smaciag@hpreg.org
mailto:smitchell@hpreg.org
mailto:bford@hpreg.org
mailto:mgrasso@hpreg.org
mailto:cmarucci@hpreg.org
mailto:bpropfe@hpreg.org
mailto:jlackaye@hpreg.org
mailto:mmassa@hpreg.org

